
BADLANDS 2024 | OFFICIAL SOLO RESULTS | BY TIME

START: GRANADA, 01/SEP/2024 08:00

CAP RIDER COUNTRY TIME #178 MIQUEL NAVARRO SPAIN 83 HH | 42 MM

#005 ALEJANDRO MARTÍNEZ SPAIN 42 HH | 18 MM #029 CARLOS RODRÍGUEZ SPAIN 83 HH | 42 MM

#132 KENNETH KARAYA KENYA 43 HH | 58 MM #162 MARKUS ULLERSBERGER GERMANY 84 HH | 16 MM

#022 BENJAMIN KOCH GERMANY 44 HH | 47 MM #225 SIMON HEININGER SWITZERLAND 84 HH | 16 MM

#072 GEREON TEWES NETHERLANDS 46 HH | 56 MM #063 FILIPP SHAMSHIN RUSSIA 84 HH | 20 MM

#219 SASCHA HUBBERT GERMANY 47 HH | 18 MM #120 JOSÉ PADILLA SPAIN 84 HH | 36 MM

#172 MAXIME PRIEUR FRANCE 47 HH | 47 MM #092 JACOPO LAHBI ITALY 85 HH | 02 MM

#026 CARA DIXON UNITED KINGDOM 49 HH | 24 MM #040 DANIEL ANGUERA BRU SPAIN 85 HH | 03 MM

#194 ULRICH BARTHOLMOES GERMANY 49 HH | 49 MM #108 JESÚS RULL SPAIN 85 HH | 03 MM

#193 OLE BJØRN SMISETHJELL NORWAY 52 HH | 38 MM #148 LUDOVIC ODDOS FRANCE 85 HH | 34 MM

#114 JOHN RUTHERFORD UNITED STATES 52 HH | 57 MM #042 DANIEL SHICHOR POLAND 86 HH | 29 MM

#233 SVENJA BETZ GERMANY 54 HH | 07 MM #215 SAM BROOK UNITED KINGDOM 86 HH | 32 MM

#065 FLEMMING LINDHØJ DENMARK 54 HH | 17 MM #164 MARTIN HULST NETHERLANDS 88 HH | 42 MM

#195 ONDREJ SOBEK CZECH REPUBLIC 56 HH | 03 MM #208 REMCO DE ROOIJ NETHERLANDS 88 HH | 43 MM

#150 LUKAS KIENREICH AUSTRIA 56 HH | 10 MM #240 TOMASZ KOSCIELNIAK POLAND 89 HH | 40 MM

#013 ANNA KOFLER AUSTRIA 57 HH | 11 MM #033 CHRISTIAN DÜLL GERMANY 93 HH | 53 MM

#019 AURÉLIEN VIACCOZ SWITZERLAND 58 HH | 33 MM #085 HEIKE UEKERMANN GERMANY 93 HH | 58 MM

#129 JUSTINAS LEVEIKA LITHUANIA 58 HH | 57 MM #130 KAI NOBBE NETHERLANDS 94 HH | 04 MM

#086 HENNING BOMMEL GERMANY 60 HH | 24 MM #249 WALDEMAR FURGOL GERMANY 94 HH | 04 MM

#101 JENS ZICKERMANN GERMANY 60 HH | 41 MM #111 JOEY BELSHOF NETHERLANDS 95 HH | 11 MM

#184 NATHALIE BAILLON FRANCE 61 HH | 19 MM * #083 HARALD FINNEMANN NORWAY 95 HH | 11 MM

#119 JORIS PESCH NETHERLANDS 62 HH | 42 MM #116 JORDY VELDHUIS NETHERLANDS 95 HH | 12 MM

#223 SHERRY VIVIAN CARDONA COLOMBIA 63 HH | 38 MM #190 NICOLAS ALEJANDRO PESCE ARGENTINA 95 HH | 40 MM

#084 HARRY JOHNSON UNITED KINGDOM 64 HH | 12 MM #237 TIM KREMER GERMANY 95 HH | 40 MM

#104 JESSIE ELLEN ROWLANDS UNITED KINGDOM 64 HH | 27 MM #175 MICHAELA ILLIKOVA CZECH REPUBLIC 98 HH | 10 MM

#023 BENJAMIN SCHMETZ BELGIUM 64 HH | 54 MM #025 BOYD BELSHOF NETHERLANDS 98 HH | 20 MM

#048 DAVID PONS VILA SPAIN 65 HH | 06 MM #044 DANNY KOSZELLNI GERMANY 98 HH | 28 MM

#135 KIRILL GLUSHKO UNITED STATES 65 HH | 25 MM * #183 NAOMI METCALFE UNITED KINGDOM 100 HH | 11 MM

#239 TOMÁŠ RYBÁŘ CZECH REPUBLIC 65 HH | 30 MM #140 LEONARDO BRASIL BRAZIL 100 HH | 12 MM

#035 CHRISTOPHER J. KEATING UNITED STATES 66 HH | 30 MM #064 FINDLAY JOHNSTONE UNITED KINGDOM 100 HH | 14 MM

#071 GERARD TRIAS SPAIN 66 HH | 34 MM #007 ÁLVARO JIMÉNEZ-HERRERA SPAIN 100 HH | 54 MM

#185 NATHALIE SCHNEITTER SWITZERLAND 67 HH | 35 MM #052 EDUARDO ALCALDE SPAIN 100 HH | 54 MM

#232 STEVEN WILLIS NEW ZEALAND 69 HH | 35 MM #066 FLORIAN LEBER GERMANY 102 HH | 02 MM

#152 MARCO PAULO DA SILVA PORTUGAL 70 HH | 09 MM #043 DANIELE RETTAGLIATI ITALY 102 HH | 43 MM

#250 ZUZANA BOHÁČOVÁ CZECH REPUBLIC 70 HH | 58 MM #060 FEDERICO MARTINI ITALY 103 HH | 24 MM

#058 FABIO CONTI ITALY 71 HH | 02 MM #166 MATHIEU MILLS FRANCE 104 HH | 18 MM

#030 CÉSAR MATO SPAIN 71 HH | 28 MM #213 RONAN GARNIER FRANCE 104 HH | 19 MM

#097 JAVIER CANTOS SPAIN 71 HH | 29 MM #174 MICHAEL RAACH GERMANY 104 HH | 28 MM

#177 MIGUEL ARSIÉ SPAIN 71 HH | 32 MM #154 MARIE BARON FRANCE 104 HH | 36 MM

#082 HARRIET GRUEN UNITED KINGDOM 71 HH | 51 MM #046 DAVID LÓPEZ SPAIN 105 HH | 20 MM

#106 JESÚS RAMÓN LÓPEZ SPAIN 72 HH | 17 MM #182 NACHO SÁNCHEZ SPAIN 105 HH | 52 MM *

#241 TOMMY JÄGMO SWEDEN 72 HH | 40 MM #062 FILIPE CUNHA BRAZIL 105 HH | 53 MM *

#070 GEORGE STEELE UNITED KINGDOM 73 HH | 36 MM #069 FRANCISCO JAVIER MARTÍNEZ SPAIN 105 HH | 54 MM

#147 LUCAS JEZEQUEL FRANCE 74 HH | 32 MM #096 JAMES KEEN UNITED KINGDOM 106 HH | 01 MM

#073 GONZALO SÁENZ SPAIN 76 HH | 05 MM #200 PATRICK ZASADA GERMANY 106 HH | 06 MM

#110 JOE JACKSON UNITED KINGDOM 76 HH | 15 MM #201 PEDRO RODRÍGUEZ SPAIN 106 HH | 19 MM

#015 ANTONIO SÁNCHEZ SPAIN 76 HH | 43 MM #173 MICHAEL GRUENERT GERMANY 106 HH | 33 MM

#163 MARTA MAS SPAIN 77 HH | 01 MM #089 IHOR USTYMENKO UKRAINE 106 HH | 58 MM

#061 FERNANDO MONTESINOS SPAIN 77 HH | 06 MM #216 SANDHRA UTSMAN INDONESIA 107 HH | 44 MM

#091 INGVILD ØDEGAARD TANGEN NORWAY 77 HH | 15 MM #137 LARS DE VRIES NETHERLANDS 107 HH | 48 MM *

#222 SERGIO GARCÍA SPAIN 77 HH | 43 MM #012 ANITA FIUTAMI INDONESIA 107 HH | 58 MM

#077 GREGOR ELSKAMP GERMANY 77 HH | 56 MM #136 KNUD HOLMSGAARD DENMARK 108 HH | 24 MM

#204 POLLY MILSOM UNITED KINGDOM 78 HH | 10 MM #165 MARTIN REINHARDT GERMANY 109 HH | 24 MM

#247 VERENA WALTER GERMANY 78 HH | 56 MM #214 RUDMER SIJENS NETHERLANDS 109 HH | 35 MM

#146 LUCA LIVERANI ITALY 79 HH | 12 MM #131 KAY LEHMAN UNITED STATES 112 HH | 07 MM

#197 ÓSCAR PUJOL SPAIN 79 HH | 14 MM #192 NORMAN SHERLOCK IRELAND 112 HH | 34 MM *

#054 ELLA BROWN UNITED KINGDOM 79 HH | 24 MM #160 MARK KLEIN UNITED KINGDOM 113 HH | 12 MM *

#189 NICOLAI ANDERSEN DENMARK 79 HH | 45 MM #008 AMANDA CHUDOBEY-BERGER CANADA 115 HH | 18 MM

#088 HUGO CHEVALIER FRANCE 80 HH | 15 MM #123 JOSEP SANTOYO SPAIN 116 HH | 39 MM

#126 JULIA DVORAK GERMANY 80 HH | 23 MM #231 STEVEN MIDGLEY UNITED KINGDOM 117 HH | 27 MM

#075 GOTTFRIED STUTE GERMANY 80 HH | 29 MM #181 MOHAMAD ROZAIMI BIN SULADIN MALAYSIA 118 HH | 47 MM

#221 SEBASTIÁN OSPINA COLOMBIA 80 HH | 52 MM #180 MUHAMMAD HAJJAJ BIN MUSTAFFA MALAYSIA 118 HH | 48 MM

#171 MAX LEO UNGER GERMANY 81 HH | 00 MM #179 MIRCO BOSCHETTI ITALY 120 HH | 15 MM *

#245 UWE WASLIKOWSKI GERMANY 81 HH | 01 MM #196 OSCAR HUCKLE UNITED KINGDOM 121 HH | 12 MM

#117 JORGE MANUEL GARCÍA SPAIN 81 HH | 47 MM #220 SEAN GREENE UNITED STATES 123 HH | 36 MM

#050 DIETER CHAMPAGNE BELGIUM 81 HH | 51 MM #207 RASA BEINIUTE LITHUANIA 124 HH | 00 MM

#078 GUILLEM SANTONJA SPAIN 81 HH | 53 MM #127 JULIAN MOREL UNITED KINGDOM 124 HH | 01 MM

#158 MARIUS MESSERSCHMIED GERMANY 81 HH | 58 MM #205 RAFAEL SERRANO VENEZUELA 124 HH | 53 MM

#068 FRANCISCO GONZÁLEZ SPAIN 82 HH | 53 MM * #036 CHRISTOPHER SUTTNER GERMANY 125 HH | 03 MM

#134 KEVIN SHAFFER UNITED STATES 83 HH | 27 MM #198 PABLO GONZÁLEZ SPAIN 126 HH | 09 MM *



#079 GUILLERMO LIAÑO SPAIN 126 HH | 10 MM

#055 EMANUELE SCANSANI ITALY 126 HH | 21 MM

#027 CARLO CIAMPI ITALY 127 HH | 07 MM

#037 COLIN BYRNE IRELAND 128 HH | 00 MM

#095 JAKE GRIFFIN NETHERLANDS DNF

#028 CARLOS CONESA SPAIN DNF

#081 HALLGRÍMUR ARNARSON ICELAND DNF

#125 JUAN ANTONIO ONIEVA SPAIN DNF

#229 STEFAN DIETZE GERMANY DNF

#176 MIGUEL ÁNGEL GARCÍA SPAIN DNF

#228 SOPHIA CAO UNITED STATES DNF

#149 LUISE VALENTIN DENMARK DNF

#242 TOPI LINTUKANGAS FINLAND DNF

#098 JEFF SUMSION UNITED STATES DNF

#115 JORDI BELDA SPAIN DNF

#105 JESÚS LOSA SPAIN DNF

#202 PETER BELCHER UNITED KINGDOM DNF

#128 JULIE HARSTER CANADA DNF

#034 CHRISTIAN GRIBEL SWEDEN DNF

#102 JESSE ZARATE UNITED STATES DNF

#020 AXEL FONMARTY FRANCE DNF

#090 INGO BUNGART GERMANY DNF

#141 LINDA CEOLA ITALY DNF

#045 DAVID BATES UNITED KINGDOM DNF

#139 LAURA HAMILTON UNITED KINGDOM DNF

#059 FEDERICO BASSIS ITALY DNF

#057 ERIKA BIANCHI ITALY DNF

#206 RAQUEL FARCIOLI BRAZIL DNF

#009 AMITY ROCKWELL UNITED STATES DNF

#186 NICCOLÒ GIRARDI ITALY DNF

#011 ANDY GRAY UNITED KINGDOM DNF

#103 JESSE YATES UNITED KINGDOM DNF

#235 THOMAS CARTIER FRANCE DNF

#224 SIMEN NORDAHL SVENDSEN NORWAY DNF

#031 CHASE HOLTAN UNITED STATES DNF

#100 JENS FROMMHOLD GERMANY DNF

#107 CHRISTOPHER HALL UNITED KINGDOM DNF

#074 LUIS ANTONIO RIVERA SPAIN DNF

#226 JESÚS SÁNCHEZ SPAIN DNF

#076 GRACIELA FERRER SPAIN DNF

#006 ALEXANDRU DUMITRU ROMANIA DNF

#067 FRANCESCA PAVESI ITALY DNF

#227 SIMONA VENZIN SWITZERLAND DNF

#032 CHLOE GEOGHEGAN IRELAND DNF

#248 VICTOR APONTE UNITED STATES DNF

#151 MANUEL LÓPEZ SPAIN DNF

#056 EMILY ROBBINS UNITED STATES DNF

#167 MATT WACOGNE UNITED KINGDOM DNF

#157 MARISA GRILLEMEIER GERMANY DNF

#155 MARIIA USTYMENKO UKRAINE DNF

#099 JEFF WEBB CANADA DNF

#168 MATTHEW BIRD AUSTRALIA DNF

#210 RICK STEFFEN GERMANY DNF

#156 MARIO OLMEDO SPAIN DNF

#094 JAIME PALOU SWEDEN DNF

#124 JUAN ANTONIO CRUZ SPAIN DNF

#169 MATTHEW RINGROW UNITED KINGDOM DNF

#142 LINO BARRUNCHO PORTUGAL DNF

#003 ALBERTO VICIANA SPAIN DNF

#236 TIAGO ALVES PORTUGAL DNF

#238 TOM SANDERSON UNITED KINGDOM DNF

#093 JAIME PALOMINO SPAIN DNF

#041 DANIEL GOSLING IRELAND DNF

#138 LAURA GALLARDO SPAIN DNF

#010 ANDREW O'DONOGHUE UNITED KINGDOM DNF

#018 ASHLEY HENDY UNITED KINGDOM DNF

#112 JON THORP NORWAY DNF

#217 SARAY RICARDO NETHERLANDS DNF

#038 GARBOLINO LAURENT FRANCE DNF

#234 SVIATOSLAV GUDZENKO RUSIA DNF



BADLANDS 2024 | OFFICIAL PAIR RESULTS | BY TIME

START: GRANADA, 01/SEP/2024 08:00

CAP RIDER COUNTRY TIME

#309 BRADLEY SHENTON UNITED KINGDOM #315 CONOR HANNIGAN CANADA

#310 DANIELLE SHROSBREE UNITED KINGDOM #316 MATTHEW GILLIS CANADA

#367 POL TARRÉS SPAIN #301 ALEIX MAYOR SPAIN

#368 JONATHAN ANAYA SPAIN #302 GUILLERMO ALFARO SPAIN

#305 ANTTI LAAKSONEN FINLAND #391 STEFAN RADOJICIC SPAIN

#306 TEEMU LEMMETTYLÄ FINLAND #392 MILOS RADOJICIC SPAIN

#347 LUKAS CARLSSON SWEDEN #349 MALWINA DOBROWOLSKA POLAND

#348 DAVID KANGAS SWEDEN #350 WOJCIECH WRZEŚNIAK POLAND

#313 CEES AKKERMANS NETHERLANDS #337 JAVIER TORRES SPAIN

#314 MARK VERAART NETHERLANDS #338 MIGUEL ÁNGEL CALDENTEY SPAIN

#331 FLORIAN DEPPERT GERMANY

#332 SIMON GRABOW GERMANY #373 RICARDO DE LA TORRE SPAIN DNF

#385 SIMON EDEN UNITED KINGDOM #374 JORGE ANTONIO GARCÍA SPAIN 83 HH | 42 MM

#386 DAVID SANTOS SPAIN #327 FERRÁN ESCURA SPAIN DNF

#319 DANTE CERONIO SOUTH AFRICA #328 ESTEBAN MARTOS SPAIN 84 HH | 47 MM

#320 NICHOLAS HARRISON SOUTH AFRICA #339 JOSÉ GÓMEZ SPAIN 105 HH | 54 MM

#375 ROMAN FACUNA SLOVAKIA #340 JOSÉ MORENO SPAIN DNF

#376 LUCIA FABIANOVÁ SLOVAKIA #323 EMILIO J. LÓPEZ SPAIN 109 HH | 10 MM

#393 TOBIAS LENDENMANN SWITZERLAND #324 JOSE LUIS PÉREZ SPAIN DNF

#394 MARTIN DOTTI SWITZERLAND #325 ERIC SCHIFFER NETHERLANDS DNF

#303 ALEXANDER NUIJA SWEDEN #326 BOUDEWIJN VAN GARLING NETHERLANDS 109 HH | 39 MM

#304 CAROLINE ANDRÉASSON SWEDEN #311 ALEJANDRO RODRÍGUEZ SPAIN DNF

#343 JUANJO PEREIRA SPAIN #312 JOSÉ CARLOS PARDO SPAIN 123 HH | 47 MM

#344 JAVIER PASTOR SPAIN

#383 SERGIO RAMÓN LUCEA SPAIN

#384 JULIÁN FERNÁNDEZ SPAIN

#377 RUBÉN SIERRA SPAIN

#378 ANTONIO DEL PINO SPAIN

#299 VESA HÄRKÖNEN FINLAND

#300 MIKA MIETTINEN FINLAND

#353 MARK MCCABE IRELAND

#354 SEÁN WADDILOVE IRELAND

#371 RHEA LEWEKE GERMANY

#372 JOHANNES SCHLEMPER GERMANY

#341 JUAN ANTONIO FERNÁNDEZ SPAIN

#342 ÁLVARO GIL SPAIN

#321 DIRK GOOSSENS BELGIUM

#322 SAM CLAEYS BELGIUM

#381 SEBASTIAN ARNSTEDT DENMARK

#382 LOUISE HANSCHELL DENMARK

#387 SIMON MCNAMARA UNITED KINGDOM

#388 CLAIRE FRECKNALL UNITED KINGDOM

#307 BERTA BERÁN SPAIN

#308 TONI TIJERAS SPAIN

#355 MIGUEL ÁNGEL MORENO SPAIN

#356 JESÚS VELASCO SPAIN

#379 SANTY MOZOS SPAIN

#380 DIEGO VILLAS SPAIN

#357 MIKE NOLAN UNITED KINGDOM

#358 JOHN NOLAN UNITED KINGDOM

#329 FINN LYNCH IRELAND

#330 ROBERT DICKSON IRELAND

#335 FRANCISCO HERNÁNDEZ SPAIN

#336 JOSÉ MIGUEL SANTOYO SPAIN

#365 PHILIPPA KOEHLI UNITED KINGDOM

#366 WILLIAM MULLIGAN UNITED STATES

#351 MARC WOLFF GERMANY

#352 KONRAD HLAWENKA GERMANY

#369 RAMON VAN STIJN NETHERLANDS

#370 MAURICE HEEMSKERK NETHERLANDS

#361 PEDRO CASTILLO SPAIN

#362 JOSÉ MANUEL ALONSO SPAIN

#317 CRISTINA MORENO SPAIN

#318 JOSÉ LUIS TORO SPAIN

#345 KIRSTIN LEIREN NORWAY

#346 MARTIN OPHEIM-SMEDSRUD NORWAY

53 HH | 30 MM

68 HH | 01 MM

70 HH | 59 MM

72 HH | 47 MM

77 HH | 17 MM

94 HH | 32 MM

79 HH | 11 MM

80 HH | 12 MM

80 HH | 19 MM

80 HH | 27 MM

82 HH | 32 MM

84 HH | 47 MM

85 HH | 53 MM

86 HH | 38 MM

92 HH | 35 MM *

106 HH | 19 MM

106 HH | 25 MM

106 HH | 58 MM

97 HH | 15 MM

97 HH | 51 MM

101 HH | 42 MM

102 HH | 22 MM

112 HH | 01 MM

124 HH | 19 MM

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

107 HH | 22 MM

107 HH | 33 MM

107 HH | 43 MM

108 HH | 42 MM

110 HH | 14 MM

111 HH | 59 MM

104 HH | 32 MM

105 HH | 04 MM

105 HH | 49 MM



BADLANDS 2024 | OFFICIAL TOTAL RESULTS | BY NAME

START: GRANADA, 01/SEP/2024 08:00

CAP RIDER COUNTRY CAT. TIME #060 FEDERICO MARTINI ITALY SOLO 103 HH | 24 MM

#003 ALBERTO VICIANA SPAIN SOLO DNF #061 FERNANDO MONTESINOS SPAIN SOLO 77 HH | 06 MM

#301 ALEIX MAYOR SPAIN PAIR DNF #327 FERRÁN ESCURA SPAIN PAIR DNF

#005 ALEJANDRO MARTÍNEZ SPAIN SOLO 42 HH | 18 MM #062 FILIPE CUNHA BRAZIL SOLO 105 HH | 53 MM *

#311 ALEJANDRO RODRÍGUEZ SPAIN PAIR DNF #063 FILIPP SHAMSHIN RUSSIAN FEDERATION SOLO 84 HH | 20 MM

#303 ALEXANDER NUIJA SWEDEN PAIR 84 HH | 47 MM #064 FINDLAY JOHNSTONE UNITED KINGDOM SOLO 100 HH | 14 MM

#006 ALEXANDRU DUMITRU ROMANIA SOLO DNF #329 FINN LYNCH IRELAND PAIR 107 HH | 22 MM

#342 ÁLVARO GIL SPAIN PAIR 101 HH | 42 MM #065 FLEMMING LINDHØJ DENMARK SOLO 54 HH | 17 MM

#007 ÁLVARO JIMÉNEZ-HERRERA SPAIN SOLO 100 HH | 54 MM #331 FLORIAN DEPPERT GERMANY PAIR 79 HH | 11 MM

#008 AMANDA CHUDOBEY-BERGER CANADA SOLO 115 HH | 18 MM #066 FLORIAN LEBER GERMANY SOLO 102 HH | 02 MM

#009 AMITY ROCKWELL UNITED STATES SOLO DNF #067 FRANCESCA PAVESI ITALY SOLO DNF

#010 ANDREW O'DONOGHUE UNITED KINGDOM SOLO DNF #068 FRANCISCO GONZÁLEZ SPAIN SOLO 82 HH | 53 MM *

#011 ANDY GRAY UNITED KINGDOM SOLO DNF #335 FRANCISCO HERNÁNDEZ SPAIN PAIR 107 HH | 33 MM

#012 ANITA FIUTAMI INDONESIA SOLO 107 HH | 58 MM #069 FRANCISCO JAVIER MARTÍNEZ SPAIN SOLO 105 HH | 54 MM

#013 ANNA KOFLER AUSTRIA SOLO 57 HH | 11 MM #038 GARBOLINO LAURENT FRANCE SOLO DNF

#378 ANTONIO DEL PINO SPAIN PAIR 92 HH | 35 MM * #070 GEORGE STEELE UNITED KINGDOM SOLO 73 HH | 36 MM

#015 ANTONIO SÁNCHEZ SPAIN SOLO 76 HH | 43 MM #071 GERARD TRIAS SPAIN SOLO 66 HH | 34 MM

#305 ANTTI LAAKSONEN FINLAND PAIR 70 HH | 59 MM #072 GEREON TEWES NETHERLANDS SOLO 46 HH | 56 MM

#018 ASHLEY HENDY UNITED KINGDOM SOLO DNF #073 GONZALO SÁENZ SPAIN SOLO 76 HH | 05 MM

#019 AURÉLIEN VIACCOZ SWITZERLAND SOLO 58 HH | 33 MM #075 GOTTFRIED STUTE GERMANY SOLO 80 HH | 29 MM

#020 AXEL FONMARTY FRANCE SOLO DNF #076 GRACIELA FERRER SPAIN SOLO DNF

#022 BENJAMIN KOCH GERMANY SOLO 44 HH | 47 MM #077 GREGOR ELSKAMP GERMANY SOLO 77 HH | 56 MM

#023 BENJAMIN SCHMETZ BELGIUM SOLO 64 HH | 54 MM #078 GUILLEM SANTONJA SPAIN SOLO 81 HH | 53 MM

#307 BERTA BERÁN SPAIN PAIR 105 HH | 49 MM #302 GUILLERMO ALFARO SPAIN PAIR DNF

#326 BOUDEWIJN VAN GARLING NETHERLANDS PAIR 109 HH | 39 MM #079 GUILLERMO LIAÑO SPAIN SOLO 126 HH | 10 MM

#025 BOYD BELSHOF NETHERLANDS SOLO 98 HH | 20 MM #081 HALLGRÍMUR ARNARSON ICELAND SOLO DNF

#309 BRADLEY SHENTON UNITED KINGDOM PAIR 53 HH | 30 MM #083 HARALD FINNEMANN NORWAY SOLO 95 HH | 11 MM

#026 CARA DIXON UNITED KINGDOM SOLO 49 HH | 24 MM #082 HARRIET GRUEN UNITED KINGDOM SOLO 71 HH | 51 MM

#027 CARLO CIAMPI ITALY SOLO 127 HH | 07 MM #084 HARRY JOHNSON UNITED KINGDOM SOLO 64 HH | 12 MM

#028 CARLOS CONESA SPAIN SOLO DNF #085 HEIKE UEKERMANN GERMANY SOLO 93 HH | 58 MM

#029 CARLOS RODRÍGUEZ SPAIN SOLO 83 HH | 42 MM #086 HENNING BOMMEL GERMANY SOLO 60 HH | 24 MM

#304 CAROLINE ANDRÉASSON SWEDEN PAIR 84 HH | 47 MM #088 HUGO CHEVALIER FRANCE SOLO 80 HH | 15 MM

#313 CEES AKKERMANS NETHERLANDS PAIR 77 HH | 17 MM #089 IHOR USTYMENKO UKRAINE SOLO 106 HH | 58 MM

#030 CÉSAR MATO SPAIN SOLO 71 HH | 28 MM #090 INGO BUNGART GERMANY SOLO DNF

#031 CHASE HOLTAN UNITED STATES SOLO DNF #091 INGVILD ØDEGAARD TANGEN NORWAY SOLO 77 HH | 15 MM

#032 CHLOE GEOGHEGAN IRELAND SOLO DNF #092 JACOPO LAHBI ITALY SOLO 85 HH | 02 MM

#033 CHRISTIAN DÜLL GERMANY SOLO 93 HH | 53 MM #093 JAIME PALOMINO SPAIN SOLO DNF

#034 CHRISTIAN GRIBEL SWEDEN SOLO DNF #094 JAIME PALOU SWEDEN SOLO DNF

#107 CHRISTOPHER HALL UNITED KINGDOM SOLO DNF #095 JAKE GRIFFIN NETHERLANDS SOLO DNF

#035 CHRISTOPHER J. KEATING UNITED STATES SOLO 66 HH | 30 MM #096 JAMES KEEN UNITED KINGDOM SOLO 106 HH | 01 MM

#036 CHRISTOPHER SUTTNER GERMANY SOLO 125 HH | 03 MM #097 JAVIER CANTOS SPAIN SOLO 71 HH | 29 MM

#388 CLAIRE FRECKNALL UNITED KINGDOM PAIR 105 HH | 04 MM #344 JAVIER PASTOR SPAIN PAIR 85 HH | 53 MM

#037 COLIN BYRNE IRELAND SOLO 128 HH | 00 MM #337 JAVIER TORRES SPAIN PAIR DNF

#315 CONOR HANNIGAN CANADA PAIR DNF #098 JEFF SUMSION UNITED STATES SOLO DNF

#317 CRISTINA MORENO SPAIN PAIR 112 HH | 01 MM #099 JEFF WEBB CANADA SOLO DNF

#040 DANIEL ANGUERA BRU SPAIN SOLO 85 HH | 03 MM #100 JENS FROMMHOLD GERMANY SOLO DNF

#041 DANIEL GOSLING IRELAND SOLO DNF #101 JENS ZICKERMANN GERMANY SOLO 60 HH | 41 MM

#042 DANIEL SHICHOR POLAND SOLO 86 HH | 29 MM #103 JESSE YATES UNITED KINGDOM SOLO DNF

#043 DANIELE RETTAGLIATI ITALY SOLO 102 HH | 43 MM #102 JESSE ZARATE UNITED STATES SOLO DNF

#310 DANIELLE SHROSBREE UNITED KINGDOM PAIR 53 HH | 30 MM #104 JESSIE ELLEN ROWLANDS UNITED KINGDOM SOLO 64 HH | 27 MM

#044 DANNY KOSZELLNI GERMANY SOLO 98 HH | 28 MM #105 JESÚS LOSA SPAIN SOLO DNF

#319 DANTE CERONIO SOUTH AFRICA PAIR 80 HH | 19 MM #106 JESÚS RAMÓN LÓPEZ SPAIN SOLO 72 HH | 17 MM

#045 DAVID BATES UNITED KINGDOM SOLO DNF #108 JESÚS RULL SPAIN SOLO 85 HH | 03 MM

#348 DAVID KANGAS SWEDEN PAIR 72 HH | 47 MM #226 JESÚS SÁNCHEZ SPAIN SOLO DNF

#046 DAVID LÓPEZ SPAIN SOLO 105 HH | 20 MM #356 JESÚS VELASCO SPAIN PAIR 106 HH | 19 MM

#048 DAVID PONS VILA SPAIN SOLO 65 HH | 06 MM #110 JOE JACKSON UNITED KINGDOM SOLO 76 HH | 15 MM

#386 DAVID SANTOS SPAIN PAIR 80 HH | 12 MM #111 JOEY BELSHOF NETHERLANDS SOLO 95 HH | 11 MM

#380 DIEGO VILLAS SPAIN PAIR 106 HH | 25 MM #372 JOHANNES SCHLEMPER GERMANY PAIR 97 HH | 51 MM

#050 DIETER CHAMPAGNE BELGIUM SOLO 81 HH | 51 MM #358 JOHN NOLAN UNITED KINGDOM PAIR 106 HH | 58 MM

#321 DIRK GOOSSENS BELGIUM PAIR 102 HH | 22 MM #114 JOHN RUTHERFORD UNITED STATES SOLO 52 HH | 57 MM

#052 EDUARDO ALCALDE SPAIN SOLO 100 HH | 54 MM #112 JON THORP NORWAY SOLO DNF

#054 ELLA BROWN UNITED KINGDOM SOLO 79 HH | 24 MM #368 JONATHAN ANAYA SPAIN PAIR 68 HH | 01 MM

#055 EMANUELE SCANSANI ITALY SOLO 126 HH | 21 MM #115 JORDI BELDA SPAIN SOLO DNF

#323 EMILIO J. LÓPEZ SPAIN PAIR 109 HH | 10 MM #116 JORDY VELDHUIS NETHERLANDS SOLO 95 HH | 12 MM

#056 EMILY ROBBINS UNITED STATES SOLO DNF #374 JORGE ANTONIO GARCÍA SPAIN PAIR 83 HH | 42 MM

#325 ERIC SCHIFFER NETHERLANDS PAIR DNF #117 JORGE MANUEL GARCÍA SPAIN SOLO 81 HH | 47 MM

#057 ERIKA BIANCHI ITALY SOLO DNF #119 JORIS PESCH NETHERLANDS SOLO 62 HH | 42 MM

#328 ESTEBAN MARTOS SPAIN PAIR 84 HH | 47 MM #312 JOSÉ CARLOS PARDO SPAIN PAIR 123 HH | 47 MM

#058 FABIO CONTI ITALY SOLO 71 HH | 02 MM #339 JOSÉ GÓMEZ SPAIN PAIR 105 HH | 54 MM

#059 FEDERICO BASSIS ITALY SOLO DNF #324 JOSE LUIS PÉREZ SPAIN PAIR DNF



#324 JOSE LUIS PÉREZ SPAIN PAIR DNF #355 MIGUEL ÁNGEL MORENO SPAIN PAIR 106 HH | 19 MM

#318 JOSÉ LUIS TORO SPAIN PAIR 112 HH | 01 MM #177 MIGUEL ARSIÉ SPAIN SOLO 71 HH | 32 MM

#362 JOSÉ MANUEL ALONSO SPAIN PAIR 111 HH | 59 MM #300 MIKA MIETTINEN FINLAND PAIR 94 HH | 32 MM

#336 JOSÉ MIGUEL SANTOYO SPAIN PAIR 107 HH | 33 MM #357 MIKE NOLAN UNITED KINGDOM PAIR 106 HH | 58 MM

#340 JOSÉ MORENO SPAIN PAIR DNF #392 MILOS RADOJICIC SPAIN PAIR DNF

#120 JOSÉ PADILLA SPAIN SOLO 84 HH | 36 MM #178 MIQUEL NAVARRO SPAIN SOLO 83 HH | 42 MM

#123 JOSEP SANTOYO SPAIN SOLO 116 HH | 39 MM #179 MIRCO BOSCHETTI ITALY SOLO 120 HH | 15 MM *

#124 JUAN ANTONIO CRUZ SPAIN SOLO DNF #181 MOHAMAD ROZAIMI BIN SULADIN MALAYSIA SOLO 118 HH | 47 MM

#341 JUAN ANTONIO FERNÁNDEZ SPAIN PAIR 101 HH | 42 MM #180 MUHAMMAD HAJJAJ BIN MUSTAFFAMALAYSIA SOLO 118 HH | 48 MM

#125 JUAN ANTONIO ONIEVA SPAIN SOLO DNF #182 NACHO SÁNCHEZ SPAIN SOLO 105 HH | 52 MM *

#343 JUANJO PEREIRA SPAIN PAIR 85 HH | 53 MM #183 NAOMI METCALFE UNITED KINGDOM SOLO 100 HH | 11 MM

#126 JULIA DVORAK GERMANY SOLO 80 HH | 23 MM #184 NATHALIE BAILLON FRANCE SOLO 61 HH | 19 MM *

#384 JULIÁN FERNÁNDEZ SPAIN PAIR 86 HH | 38 MM #185 NATHALIE SCHNEITTER SWITZERLAND SOLO 67 HH | 35 MM

#127 JULIAN MOREL UNITED KINGDOM SOLO 124 HH | 01 MM #186 NICCOLÒ GIRARDI ITALY SOLO DNF

#128 JULIE HARSTER CANADA SOLO DNF #320 NICHOLAS HARRISON SOUTH AFRICA PAIR 80 HH | 19 MM

#129 JUSTINAS LEVEIKA LITHUANIA SOLO 58 HH | 57 MM #189 NICOLAI ANDERSEN DENMARK SOLO 79 HH | 45 MM

#130 KAI NOBBE NETHERLANDS SOLO 94 HH | 04 MM #190 NICOLAS ALEJANDRO PESCE ARGENTINA SOLO 95 HH | 40 MM

#131 KAY LEHMAN UNITED STATES SOLO 112 HH | 07 MM #192 NORMAN SHERLOCK IRELAND SOLO 112 HH | 34 MM *

#132 KENNETH KARAYA KENYA SOLO 43 HH | 58 MM #193 OLE BJØRN SMISETHJELL NORWAY SOLO 52 HH | 38 MM

#134 KEVIN SHAFFER UNITED STATES SOLO 83 HH | 27 MM #195 ONDREJ SOBEK CZECH REPUBLIC SOLO 56 HH | 03 MM

#135 KIRILL GLUSHKO UNITED STATES SOLO 65 HH | 25 MM * #196 OSCAR HUCKLE UNITED KINGDOM SOLO 121 HH | 12 MM

#345 KIRSTIN LEIREN NORWAY PAIR 124 HH | 19 MM #197 ÓSCAR PUJOL SPAIN SOLO 79 HH | 14 MM

#136 KNUD HOLMSGAARD DENMARK SOLO 108 HH | 24 MM #198 PABLO GONZÁLEZ SPAIN SOLO 126 HH | 09 MM *

#352 KONRAD HLAWENKA GERMANY PAIR 108 HH | 42 MM #200 PATRICK ZASADA GERMANY SOLO 106 HH | 06 MM

#137 LARS DE VRIES NETHERLANDS SOLO 107 HH | 48 MM * #361 PEDRO CASTILLO SPAIN PAIR 111 HH | 59 MM

#138 LAURA GALLARDO SPAIN SOLO DNF #201 PEDRO RODRÍGUEZ SPAIN SOLO 106 HH | 19 MM

#139 LAURA HAMILTON UNITED KINGDOM SOLO DNF #202 PETER BELCHER UNITED KINGDOM SOLO DNF

#140 LEONARDO BRASIL BRAZIL SOLO 100 HH | 12 MM #365 PHILIPPA KOEHLI UNITED KINGDOM PAIR 107 HH | 43 MM

#141 LINDA CEOLA ITALY SOLO DNF #367 POL TARRÉS SPAIN PAIR 68 HH | 01 MM

#142 LINO BARRUNCHO PORTUGAL SOLO DNF #204 POLLY MILSOM UNITED KINGDOM SOLO 78 HH | 10 MM

#382 LOUISE HANSCHELL DENMARK PAIR 104 HH | 32 MM #205 RAFAEL SERRANO VENEZUELA SOLO 124 HH | 53 MM

#146 LUCA LIVERANI ITALY SOLO 79 HH | 12 MM #369 RAMON VAN STIJN NETHERLANDS PAIR 110 HH | 14 MM

#147 LUCAS JEZEQUEL FRANCE SOLO 74 HH | 32 MM #206 RAQUEL FARCIOLI BRAZIL SOLO DNF

#376 LUCIA FABIANOVÁ SLOVAKIA PAIR 80 HH | 27 MM #207 RASA BEINIUTE LITHUANIA SOLO 124 HH | 00 MM

#148 LUDOVIC ODDOS FRANCE SOLO 85 HH | 34 MM #208 REMCO DE ROOIJ NETHERLANDS SOLO 88 HH | 43 MM

#074 LUIS ANTONIO RIVERA SPAIN SOLO DNF #371 RHEA LEWEKE GERMANY PAIR 97 HH | 51 MM

#149 LUISE VALENTIN DENMARK SOLO DNF #373 RICARDO DE LA TORRE SPAIN PAIR DNF

#347 LUKAS CARLSSON SWEDEN PAIR 72 HH | 47 MM #210 RICK STEFFEN GERMANY SOLO DNF

#150 LUKAS KIENREICH AUSTRIA SOLO 56 HH | 10 MM #330 ROBERT DICKSON IRELAND PAIR 107 HH | 22 MM

#349 MALWINA DOBROWOLSKA POLAND PAIR DNF #375 ROMAN FACUNA SLOVAKIA PAIR 80 HH | 27 MM

#151 MANUEL LÓPEZ SPAIN SOLO DNF #213 RONAN GARNIER FRANCE SOLO 104 HH | 19 MM

#351 MARC WOLFF GERMANY PAIR 108 HH | 42 MM #377 RUBÉN SIERRA SPAIN PAIR 92 HH | 35 MM *

#152 MARCO PAULO DA SILVA PORTUGAL SOLO 70 HH | 09 MM #214 RUDMER SIJENS NETHERLANDS SOLO 109 HH | 35 MM

#154 MARIE BARON FRANCE SOLO 104 HH | 36 MM #215 SAM BROOK UNITED KINGDOM SOLO 86 HH | 32 MM

#155 MARIIA USTYMENKO UKRAINE SOLO DNF #322 SAM CLAEYS BELGIUM PAIR 102 HH | 22 MM

#156 MARIO OLMEDO SPAIN SOLO DNF #216 SANDHRA UTSMAN INDONESIA SOLO 107 HH | 44 MM

#157 MARISA GRILLEMEIER GERMANY SOLO DNF #379 SANTY MOZOS SPAIN PAIR 106 HH | 25 MM

#158 MARIUS ARNE MESSERSCHMIED GERMANY SOLO 81 HH | 58 MM #217 SARAY RICARDO NETHERLANDS SOLO DNF

#160 MARK KLEIN UNITED KINGDOM SOLO 113 HH | 12 MM * #219 SASCHA HUBBERT GERMANY SOLO 47 HH | 18 MM

#353 MARK MCCABE IRELAND PAIR 97 HH | 15 MM #220 SEAN GREENE UNITED STATES SOLO 123 HH | 36 MM

#314 MARK VERAART NETHERLANDS PAIR 77 HH | 17 MM #354 SEÁN WADDILOVE IRELAND PAIR 97 HH | 15 MM

#162 MARKUS ULLERSBERGER GERMANY SOLO 84 HH | 16 MM #381 SEBASTIAN ARNSTEDT DENMARK PAIR 104 HH | 32 MM

#163 MARTA MAS SPAIN SOLO 77 HH | 01 MM #221 SEBASTIÁN OSPINA COLOMBIA SOLO 80 HH | 52 MM

#394 MARTIN DOTTI SWITZERLAND PAIR 82 HH | 32 MM #222 SERGIO GARCÍA SPAIN SOLO 77 HH | 43 MM

#164 MARTIN HULST NETHERLANDS SOLO 88 HH | 42 MM #383 SERGIO RAMÓN LUCEA SPAIN PAIR 86 HH | 38 MM

#346 MARTIN OPHEIM-SMEDSRUD NORWAY PAIR 124 HH | 19 MM #223 SHERRY VIVIAN CARDONA COLOMBIA SOLO 63 HH | 38 MM

#165 MARTIN REINHARDT GERMANY SOLO 109 HH | 24 MM #224 SIMEN NORDAHL SVENDSEN NORWAY SOLO DNF

#166 MATHIEU MILLS FRANCE SOLO 104 HH | 18 MM #385 SIMON EDEN UNITED KINGDOM PAIR 80 HH | 12 MM

#167 MATT WACOGNE UNITED KINGDOM SOLO DNF #332 SIMON GRABOW GERMANY PAIR 79 HH | 11 MM

#168 MATTHEW BIRD AUSTRALIA SOLO DNF #225 SIMON HEININGER SWITZERLAND SOLO 84 HH | 16 MM

#316 MATTHEW GILLIS CANADA PAIR DNF #387 SIMON MCNAMARA UNITED KINGDOM PAIR 105 HH | 04 MM

#169 MATTHEW RINGROW UNITED KINGDOM SOLO DNF #227 SIMONA VENZIN SWITZERLAND SOLO DNF

#370 MAURICE HEEMSKERK NETHERLANDS PAIR 110 HH | 14 MM #228 SOPHIA CAO UNITED STATES SOLO DNF

#171 MAX LEO UNGER GERMANY SOLO 81 HH | 00 MM #229 STEFAN DIETZE GERMANY SOLO DNF

#172 MAXIME PRIEUR FRANCE SOLO 47 HH | 47 MM #391 STEFAN RADOJICIC SPAIN PAIR DNF

#173 MICHAEL GRUENERT GERMANY SOLO 106 HH | 33 MM #231 STEVEN MIDGLEY UNITED KINGDOM SOLO 117 HH | 27 MM

#174 MICHAEL RAACH GERMANY SOLO 104 HH | 28 MM #232 STEVEN WILLIS NEW ZEALAND SOLO 69 HH | 35 MM

#175 MICHAELA ILLIKOVA CZECH REPUBLIC SOLO 98 HH | 10 MM #233 SVENJA BETZ GERMANY SOLO 54 HH | 07 MM

#338 MIGUEL ÁNGEL CALDENTEY SPAIN PAIR DNF #234 SVIATOSLAV GUDZENKO RUSSIAN FEDERATION SOLO DNF

#176 MIGUEL ÁNGEL GARCÍA SPAIN SOLO DNF #306 TEEMU LEMMETTYLÄ FINLAND PAIR 70 HH | 59 MM



#235 THOMAS CARTIER FRANCE SOLO DNF

#236 TIAGO ALVES PORTUGAL SOLO DNF

#237 TIM KREMER GERMANY SOLO 95 HH | 40 MM

#393 TOBIAS LENDENMANN SWITZERLAND PAIR 82 HH | 32 MM

#238 TOM SANDERSON UNITED KINGDOM SOLO DNF

#239 TOMÁŠ RYBÁŘ CZECH REPUBLIC SOLO 65 HH | 30 MM

#240 TOMASZ KOSCIELNIAK POLAND SOLO 89 HH | 40 MM

#241 TOMMY JÄGMO SWEDEN SOLO 72 HH | 40 MM

#308 TONI TIJERAS SPAIN PAIR 105 HH | 49 MM

#242 TOPI LINTUKANGAS FINLAND SOLO DNF

#194 ULRICH BARTHOLMOES GERMANY SOLO 49 HH | 49 MM

#245 UWE WASLIKOWSKI GERMANY SOLO 81 HH | 01 MM

#247 VERENA WALTER GERMANY SOLO 78 HH | 56 MM

#299 VESA HÄRKÖNEN FINLAND PAIR 94 HH | 32 MM

#248 VICTOR APONTE UNITED STATES SOLO DNF

#249 WALDEMAR FURGOL GERMANY SOLO 94 HH | 04 MM

#366 WILLIAM MULLIGAN UNITED STATES PAIR 107 HH | 43 MM

#350 WOJCIECH WRZEŚNIAK POLAND PAIR DNF

#250 ZUZANA BOHÁČOVÁ CZECH REPUBLIC SOLO 70 HH | 58 MM


